[k
Xt

MINI ROAD RUNNER Ii
PRO KIT




MINI ROAD RUNNER II

FEATURES: SPECIFICATIONS:

- Turnbuckle camber/ caster link system Chassis length : 283 mm

- High efficiency 2 belt driven 4WD drive system Gross weight  : 523g (Junior kit)

- Low C.G. structure 515g (Pro kit)

- 32 Tooth differential pulley Width 1160 mm

- Damper with tunable spring strength Wheel base : 203 - 210 mm

- High performance full ball bearing Motor gear ratio : 3.605 - 13.657

- 64 pitch spur delrin gear Camber : Front/ Rear

- Alloy motor mount Caster : Front

- Drive ratio: 2.133 Toe-in/out : Front/ Rear
Roll-bar : Front/ Rear
Down-stop : Front/ Rear

OPTION PARTS:

INCLUDED ONLY IN MRR2 PRO KIT

XPQ7-006V2 : Aluminum front knuckle set

XP0O7-007V2 : Aluminum rear knuckle set (2°C toe-in)
XPO7-008V3 : Graphite 3.0mm thick front damper/shock tower
XPO7-009V3 : Graphite 3.0mm thick rear damper/shock tower
XP07-025V3 : Graphite 2.0mm upper deck

XPQ07-026V3 : Graphite 2.0mm lower deck

XP0O7-027V2 : Aluminum front/rear bulk box

XP0O7-042V2 : Aluminum ball bearing steering saver set

NOT INCLUDED IN MRR2 PRO / JUNIOR KIT

- Body shell (with decal)

- Radio system (transmitter and receiver)
- Steering servo

- Electric speed controller

- Sub-C battery (6 cells 7.2V)

- Charger

- Motor

-01-




XPO07-008V3

-02-

XP07-026V3




Motor Mount Assembly z f 79
‘E['— : | é ]
| I

Do

—i

INDEX| NUMBER QTyY NAME
1 [XP07-013-4 1_[Spur Gear Shaft
2 |XPA-SF308 2 |Flat Head Screw 3"8mm
3 |XPA-BRMF0483 2 |Flanged Ball Bearing 4*8*3mm
4 |[XPO7-044Vv4 4 |Alum Spur Gear Pulley / Plastic Washer
5 [osesarsesnonnviozioar| 1 |64 Pitch 97-103T Gear
6 |XPA-ERO02 1 |E-ring for 4mm Shaft
7 [XPA-SRA406 1 _[Round Head Screw 4"6mm
8 |XPA-WR410010 1 |Alum. Washer 4*10*1mm
9 |XP07-013 1 {Alum. Motor Mount
10 |XPO7-073 1 |Front Pulley Belt

tAttention: It is different
between front and backside

Lower Deck + Motor Mount +
Front / Rear Lower Bulk

INDEX] NUMBER [QTY NAME
1 [XPO7-027V2 2 [Alum. Front & Rear Lower Bulk
2 [XP0o7-026V3 Graphite 2.0mm Lower Deck
3 |XPA-SFA306 11 _|Flat Head Screw 3*6mm

-03-




—_

Front / Rear Ball Differential Set

INDEX] NUMBER a
1 |AP07-089V4

2 |XPA-BRM10154
3 |XP07-074

NAME
Alum. Light Weight Ball Diff. Set
Ball Bearing 10"15™4mm
Rear Pulley Belt

—\vb-?\)j

Front / Rear Upper Bulk

INDEX| NUMBER QTY NAME
1 [XPO7-027V2-1 2 |Alum. Front & Rear Upper Bulk
2 |XP07-027v2-2 | 2 |Alum. Front & Rear Upper Bulk
3 [XPA-SRA306 8 |Round Head Screw 3"8mm

39. 8mm

Ball Bearing Steering Saver Set

INDEX NUMBER Qry NAME
1 |XPA-BN4815 4 |4.8/15mm Ball End
2 |[XPA-M322 2 |Turnbuckle 3*22mm
50mm 3 |XPA-BN4821 2 |4.8/21mm Ball End
4 |XPA-M335 1 |Turnbuckle 3*35mm
5 |XPA-FB48123 3 [4.8mm Pillow Ball L/12.3mm
6 |XPO7-042V2 1 |Alum, Ball Bearing Steering Saver Set
7 |XPA-SRA306 1_|Round Head Screw 3"6mm
B8 |XPA-BRT58025 2 |Flanged Ball Bearing 5"8"2.5mm
9 |XPO7-D42v2 1 |Alum. Ball Bearing Steering Saver Set

_@ *@a® are
parts of this set

-04-




Upper Deck + Antenna Holder

INDEX NUMBER QTY] NAME

1 |XPA-SRA306 Round Head Screw 3*6mm

7
2 |XPA-SRA308 8 |Round Head Screw 3"8mm
3 |XPA-SFA306 2 |Flat Head Screw 3"6mm
4 |XPA-FB4868 2 _|4.8mm Pillow Ball L/6.8mm
5 |XPO7-047 1 |Upper Deck Post
6 |XP07-085 1 |Light Weight Antenna Holder
7 |XPO7-025V3 1 _[Graphite 2.0mm Upper Deck

208.5mm

Front / Rear Damper Tower

INDEX] NUMBER QTyY NAME
1 |XPA-SRA308 12 |Round Head Screw 3*8mm

2 |XPA-FB4868 4 |4.8mm Pillow Ball L/6.8mm
3 [XP07-008v3 1 |Graphite 3.0mm Front Shock Tower
4 |XPO7-009V3 1 |Graphite 3.0mm Rear Shock Towsr




Front / Rear Suspension Arm

De—=0
2%

Front Upper Arm Joint Set

INDEX| NUMBER arty NAME
XPA-ERA308 4 |Round Head Screw 3"8mm
2 |XPA-FB4868 4 |4.8mm Pillow Ball L/6 8mm
3 |XPA-WR3B2 8 |Alum. Washer 3*6"2mm
4 |XPA-55312 4 |Set Screw 3*12mm
5 |XP07-001V2P 2 _|Front Suspension Lower Arm Set
6 |XPA-PIN353 2 |Pin 3*53mm
7 |XPA-WR373 2 |Alum. Washer 3*7*3mm
8 [XPA-FBE00S0 2 |Bmm Ball for Suspension Arm
8 |XPO7-002P 2 |Rear Suspension Lower Arm Set

Front / Rear Knuckle Assembly

INDEX] NUMBER QTY MNAME
1 |XPA-WAPD14V2Y | 4 [Washer for Wheel Hub 12*1mm
2 | XPA-WAD4 4 | Alum. Wheel Hub
3 |XPA-PIN210 4 |Pin 2*10mm
4 | XPA-WR57010 4 |Alum. Washer 5"7*1mm
5 |XP07-FB48123 6 |4.8mm Pillow Ball L/12.3mm
6 | XPA-BR510040 8 |Ball Bearing 5*10*4mm
7 |XP07-008 1 |Alum. Front Knuckle Set (Left)
8 |XPO7-008 1 |Alum. Front Knuckle Set (Right)
9 |XPO7-015V3 4 |Universal Drive Shaft (L/46mm)
10 |XPO7-007V2/V3-1| 1 |Alum Rear Knuckie
11 |XPO7-007V2/V3-2| 1 [Alum Rear Knuckie (Right

INDEX] NUMBER |QTY NAME
1 |XPA-BN4815 2 [4.8/15 Ball End
2 |XPA-SRA310 2 |Round Head Screw 3*10mm
3 |XPA-SS303 2 |Set Screw 3*3mm
4 | XPO7-102Vv2-1 2 _|Alum. Upper Arm Joint Set
5 |XPA-S§5312 2 |Set Screw 3*12mm
6 | XPA-BN4815/16 | 4 [4.8/15 or 16 Ball End
7 |XP07-102V2-2 2 [Alum. Washer 3°5.6°4 9mm
8 |XPA-BN5822 2 |5.8/22 Ball End
9 [XPA-TES322 2 |Turnbuckle 3*22mm
_15mm 16mm
CH @I
APA-BMBIS XPA-BNAB 16




Rear Upper Arm Joint Set

INDEX| NUMBER QTY NAME
1 |XPA-BN4815 2 |4.8/15 Ball End
2 |XPA-58312 2 |Set Screw 3"12mm
3 [XPA-BN4815/16 | 2 |4.8/15 or 16 Ball End

Front Steering Knuckle Ball & Front / Rear Set Screw

INDEX| NUMBER QTY NAME

1 |XPA-FB5885 2 |5.8mm Pillow Ball L/6.5mm
2 |XPA-55312 Set Screw 3*12mm




Front Part Assembly

INDEX| NUMBER TY
1 |XPA-SFA312 2 |Flat Hea

-08-




Rear Part Assembly

NUMBER

QTy NAME

INDEX
1

XPA-PINE318

Pin 3x18mm For Am

APA-ER0O1

E-ring for 3mm Shaft

Wheel Assembly
INDEX]| NUMBER QTY] NAME
1 [XPA-WT107P 4 |10-Spoke Wheel For 1/10 Mini (SV)

2

XPA-WR41010

Alum, Washer 4x10x1mm

3

APA-LNOD4

4

Nut 4mm




NAME
ound Head Screw 3x20mm

m. Damper 56mm set
Pillow Ball L/14.5mm
m. Washer 3x6x2mm

HEIGEE

AAAAA

444444

ool |22

XXXXX

Damper Assembly (for car installation)

DDDDDD




Ball Differential Assembly

INDEX] NUMBER QTy NAME
1 |XPA-SRP225 1_|Round Head Screw 2"25mm
2 |XPO7-068-7V2 2 [1/16 Ball Diff. Plate
3 [XPA-BAOD1 8 |1/16 Ball
4 | XPO7-069V4-S5A 1 _|Front/ Rear Diff. Joint (SetA)
5 |XP07-069-5 2 |1/8 Ball Diff, Plate
B |XPA-BADD2 10 _[1/8 Ball
7 [XPO7-069P-3V3 1 |Pulley 32T
8 |XPA-BRMS825 1 |Ball Bearing 5x8x2.5mm
9 |XP0O7-069P-3V3 1 |Pulley 32T
10 |[XPA-BHOD4 1 _|Delrin Bushing (5x8x2.5mm)
11 |XP07-089V4-SA 1 _[Front / Rear Diff. Joint (SetA)
12 [XPA-WRP36007 1 [Delrin Bushing (3x6x0.7mm)
13 |XPA-SG030 1 |Differential Spring
14 [XP07-069P-8 1 [NutAdapter (2Pcs)
156 [XPA-LNOO1 1 |Nut 2mm (10Pcs)
e,

Damper Assembly
INDEX NUMBER QTY NAME
, all I v‘.i”:.r///”l 1 |XPA-DMP1232 Oil Shock Seal
71 //////"//'/f///////t/{ff%@)/ XPO7-D20-SA, Alum, Damper Set - Part A
! P 3 XPO7-020-SA Alum, Damper Set - Part A

XPA-DS0014 il Shock Shaft

Alum. Damper Set - Part A

XPA-DS0016V2 Alum. Damper Retainer

XP0O7-020-SA Alum. Damper Set - Part A

2
3
7
5 |XP07-020-SA
3
7
8

XPA-DS020V23 ‘Washer Part
9 |XPA-DS020V29 \Washer Part
10 | XPA-DS020V25 Delrin Piston

11 |XP07-020-SB Alum. Damper Set - Part B

12 | XPA-ER001 E-ring for 3mm Shaft

13 [XPA-OR1B028V2 O-ring for 3mm Shaft

Y BN Y Y Y BN N XY (S () Y ) B DN

XPA-SG018 Medium Spring

i |




© OO0 O

——t

e

Z@@@@Gm@m

| » Gox 6ss O

occoooooo ) (ococcoooo :
G |

|

|

ooooo0000) (oocoocoooo I

= C=v% Cs=s |

|

|

(o

A. 10-Spoke Wheel Set For 1/10 Mini(4pcs)
Rubber Tire Set For 1/10 Mini(4pcs)
4 x 10 x 1mm Washer (4pcs)

B. Servo Saver Set
(H for Hi-tech / F for Futaba / K for Sanwa & KO)
Steering linkage (1pc) * Finished Length 47.6mm
3 x 10mm Button Hex Head Screw (2pcs)
3 x 6 x 1mm Washer (1pc)
Ball Connector Nut (1pc)

C. Front / Rear Body Mount Set
Body Clips (8pcs)
M3 x 5.5mm Nut (4pcs)
3 x 8mm Button Hex Head Screw(4pcs)

D. Magic Tape For Battery Pack (1pc)
2 x 26.5mm Pin (2pcs)
M3 x 5Smm Nut (4pcs)
3 x 5mm Countersink Cross Head Screw (4pcs)

(NOT IN SCALE)

E. Damper (4pcs)

3 x 6 x 2mm Washer (4pcs)

M3 x 5.5mm Nut (4pcs)

3 x 20mm Button Hex Head Screw (4pcs)
Damper Ball Connector (4pcs)

G. Light Weight Antenna Holder

Antenna Pipe (1Pc)
3 x 6mm Button Hex Head Screw (3pcs)
Mini Hex Wrench (Size: 1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) (3pcs)

H. Front Bumper (1pc)

Bumper Post (2pcs)
3 x 12mm Hex Socket Flat Head Screw (2pcs)




MRR2 OPTION PARTS

XPOT-001V2P
Front Suspension
Lower Arm Set

XP07-002V2P
Rear Suspension
Lower Arm Set

XPO07-006P
Front Knuckle Set

XPO7-006V2
Alum. Front Knuckle Set

XP07-007P o
Rear Knuckle(Toe In 0 C)

XP0O7-007V2 -
Alum. Rear Knuckle(Toe In 2 C)

XP07-007V3

Alum. Rear Knuckle{Toe In 3°C)

XP0T7-008
FRP Front Shock Tower

XPO7-008V2 XP07-008V3 XP07-009 XP07-009V2
Full Carbon Front Graphite (Carbon Fiber) FRP Rear Shock Tower Full Carbon Rear Shock
Shock Tower 3.0mm Front Shock Tower Tower
XPO7-009V3 XP07-013 XP07-013-4 XP07-015
Graphite (Carbon Fiber) Alum. Motor Mount Spur Gear Shaft Universal Drive Shaft
3.0mm Rear Shock Tower (L/47.5mm)
XP07-015V3 XP07-019P XPO7-019P-3 XPO7-019SA
Universal Drive Shaft Front/Rear Suspension Mount Foam Bumper Foam Bumper Mount
(L/46mm) (Toe In0°C)
XP07-020 XPA-020-SA XP07-020-SB XP07-021

Alum. 55mm Damper Set

XP07-020 Part A

XP07-020 Part B

Battery Mount Set

XP07-021V2
Magic Tape For Battery Pack

XP07-023P
Servo Saver Set

-13-

XP07-023V2P
Servo Saver Set

XP07-024P
Front/Rear Body Mount Set




XP07-026

XP07-025 XP07-025V2 XPO07-025V3
FRP Upper Deck Full Carbon Upper Deck Graphite (Carbon Fiber) FRP Chassis
2.0mm Upper Deck
XP07-026V2 XP07-026V3 XP07-027P XP07-027V2

Full Carbon Chassis

Graphite (Carbon Fiber)
2.0mm Lower Deck

Front & Rear Bulk

Alum. Front & Rear Bulk

il =
o=

XP07-042
Alum, Ball Bearing Steering
Saver Set for Pro Kit

XP07-044V4
Alum. Spur Gear Pulley
W/Plastic Washer

XPO7-042v2
Alum, Ball Bearing Steering Saver
Set for Pro Kit Version 2.1 only

XP07-044
Alum. Spur Gear Pulley

XP07-044V3
Alum. Mid-Transmission Pulley

XP07-P044V5
Spur Gear Pulley W/\Washer

XP07-047
Upper Deck Post

XPO7-069
Light Weight Ball Differential Set

XPO7-069V4 XP07-069P-3V3 XP07-069P-6 XPO7-069P-8
Alum. Light Weight Ball Pulley32T Thrust Washer Nut Adapter
Differential Set
XPO7-069-7

XPOT-089P-SA
Front/Rear Diff. Joint (Set A)

XP07-069V4-SA
Front/Rear Diff. Joint (Set A)

XP07-069-5
118 Ball Diff. Plate

1/16 Ball Diff. Plate

XPO7-069-7TV2
1/16 Ball Diff. Plate

XPO7-073
Front Puliey Belt

XP07-074
Rear Pulley Belt

-14-

XP07-080
Full Ball Head Set

Photos for reference only




MRR2 OPTION PARTS

_ XP07-085 XP0O7-102P XP07-102V2 XP07-103
Light Weight Antenna Holder Upper Arm Joint Set Alum. Upper Arm Joint Set Rod Bar Set
XPO7-110 XPO7-111 XPO7-112 XP07-113

Full Bearing Set

Full Screw Set

Full Washer Set

Spur Gear Set (64P 101-103T)

@1’_’339

XP07-114
Full Ball End Set

XP07-115
Full Turnbuckle Set

XP0O7-116
Suspension Arm Pin Set

XPA-117
Antenna Pipe

XPA-118
1:10 Mini Rubber Tire Set

XPO7-120
Full Lock Nut Set

XPA-64101 (101T)
XPA-64102 (102T)
XPA-64103 (103T)

XPA-122
1:10 Mini Wheel Set - Foam Tire

64 Pitch Spur Gear

X e
Sk,
o
. Y, 4&:@‘5\
1 P O
XPA-BA001 XPA-BADD2 XPA-BC101 XPA-BRM5104
1/16 Ball 1/8 Ball Body Clips 5x10x4mm Ball Bearing

XPA-BRM5825 XPA-BRM10154 XPA-BRMF0483 APr-DiPd292
5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing 10x15x4mm Ball Bearing 4x8x3mm Ball Bearing (Flanged) Oil Shock Seal
XPA-DS0014 XPA-DS0016V2 XPA-DS020V25 XPA-DS020V29

Qil Shock Shaft

Alum. Damper Retainer

Delrin Piston

-15-

Washer Part




XPA-ER001 For 3mm Shaft XPA-FB4804 12.5mmi(L)
XPA-ER002 For 4mm Shaft - o ® - - XPA-FB4814 14.5mm(L)
27?2 o P oLl
= =
2U9% SE&e
E-Ring XPA-FB005 4.8mm Pillow Ball XPA-FB58060
4.8mm Pillow Ball With Stand 5.8mm Pillow Ball With Stand
@ s e e
; [ ]
s BB e
o e e L J
XPA-FB60050 XPA-FBS5860 XPA-LNOO1 XPA-LN002
6mm Ball For Suspension Arm 5.8mm Pillow Ball With Stand Nut 2mm 3mm Nut
XPA-LNOO4 XPA-OR18026V2 XPA-PINZ10 XPA-PIN353
4mm Nut O-Ring For 3mm Shaft 2x10mm Pin 3x53mm Pin
» & & =N S
e ﬂ ‘ - \ﬂ
— ¢ = —
f—— & ¢ e G
I -
” ] )
e -
XPA-PINE318 XPA-SC2525 XPA-SFP305 XPA-5G018
3x18mm Pin (For Arm) 2,5x25mm Cup Head Screw 3x5mm Flat Head (P) Screw Medium Spring
XPA-SP001 1.5mm
XPA-SP002 2.0mm
XPA-SP003 2.5mm
XPA-5G030 Allen Wrench Hex XPA-TES318 XPA-WAD4
Differential Spring 3x18mmTurnbuckle Alum. Wheel Hub
C
XPA-WAPD14V2-1 XPA-WAPD14V2Y XPA-WT105PBK XPA-WT105WT
Washer For Wheel Hub Wheel Hub Racing Dish Wheel Type B Racing Dish Wheel Type B
{
S .
XPA-WT106PBK XPA-WT106PWT XPA-WT107P
Racing Dish Wheel Type A Racing Dish Wheel Type A 10-Spoke Wheel
Photos for reference only




MRR2 OPTION PARTS

XPA-BN4812 4.8x12mm XPA-SR306  3xBmm
XPA-BN4815 4.8x15mm XPA-SR308  3x8mm
XPA-BH004 5x8x2.5mm XPA-BN4816 4.8x16.55mm XPA-SR310  3x10mm
XPA-WRP36007 3xBx0.7mm XPA-BN4821 4.8x21mm XPA-SF306 3x6mm XPA-SR312  3x12mm
XPA-WRP36020 3x6x2mm XPA-BN5817 5.8x17.3mm XPA-SF308 3xBmm XPA-SR320  3x20mm
XPA-WRP37005 3x7x0.5mm XPA-BNL22  5x22.5mm XPA-SF310 3x10mm XPA-SR325  3x25mm
XPA-WRP37030 3x7x3mm APASES1A toxaama) XPA-SR406  4xBmm
XPA-SRP225  2x25mm
Delrin Bushing Ball End Flat Head Screw Round Head Screw
XPA-WR35048 3x5x4.8mm
XPA-WR36010 3x6x1mm
XPA-WR36020 3x6x2mm
XPA-WR36030 3x6x3mm "‘P“*zg“s Sxmim
XPA-WR36050 3x6x5mm i::::s sggg g"?g"’“
XPA-WR36080 3x6x8mm A e 3"12’“’“
XPA-WR41005 4x10x0.5mm Kremim
XPA-WR41010 4x10x1mm LPA-SS316! 3xdBmm
XPA-WR56005 5x6x0.5mm
XPA-WR56010 3x6x1mm
Alum. Washer Set Screw XPA-123 XPA-130
Sticker Type A Gold Plated Battery Bar (30 Pcs)

XPA-131 XPA-133
Gold Plated Battery Bar (6 Pcs) 210mm Lexan Body for 1:10Mini RC Car (2Pcs)

.1 7 Photos for reference only




£ 2133 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 108 106 107 108 109 110
w Pl 0.812 | 9918 | 10.025 10.238 | 10.345 | 10.452 | 10.558 | 10,665 | 10.772 | 10.878 | 10.985 | 11.092 [ 11.198 | 11.305 | 11412 [ 11.518 | 11.625 | 11.732
w 2] 0345 | 9446 | 9.548 9.751 | 9.852 | 9.954 | 10:056 | 10.157 | 10.259 | 10.360 | 10.462 | 10.563 | 10.665 | 10.767 | 10.868 | 10.970 | 11.071 | 11.173
M 9.017 | 9.114 0.308 | 9.405 | 9.502 | 9.59% | 9.695 [ 9.792 | 9.880 | 9.986 10277 [10.374 ]10.471 | 10.568 | 10.665
8.625 | 8717 8903 | 8.996 | 9.08% | 9.181 | 9.274 | 9.367 | 9.459 | 9.552 9.830 | 9.923 |10.016 {10.109 |10.201
8265 | B354 8.332 | 8621 | 8710 | 8799 | 8.888 | 8976 | 9.065 | 9.154 9421 | 9510 | 9.599 | 9687 | 9.776
7935 | 8.020 8191 | 8.276 | 8.361 | 8447 | 8532 [ 8617 | 8703 | 8.788 9.044 ] 9.129 | 9215 | 9300 | 9385
7.630 | 7.712 7876 | 7958 | B.040 | 8122 | B204 | 8286 | 8368 | 8450 | 8.532 | 8614 | 8606 | BRI | B8AO | £.942 | 9.024
7347 | 7426 J.584 | 7.663 | 7.742 | 7.821 | 7.900 | 7.979 | 8.058 | 8.137 8374 | 8453 | 8532 | 8611 | 8690
7.085 | 7.161 7313 | 7389 | 7466 | 7.542 | 7618 | 7.694 | 1770 | 7.846 8075 | 8151 | 8227 | 8303 | 8380

m”.&_ﬂ 6340 | 6.914 7.061 | 7.135 | 7.208 | 7.282 | 7.355 | 7.429 | 7.502 | 7.576 7996 | 7.870 | 7.944 | 8017 | 8.09]

6.541 | 6612 | 6.683 6.826 | 6.897 | 6.968 | 7.030 | 7.110 | 7.181 | 7.252 | 7.323 7.337 | 7.608 | 7.679 | 7750 | 7.82]

6.330 [ 6399 | 6468 6.605 | 6674 | 6743 | 6812 | 6.881 | 6949 | 7.018 | 7.087 7203 | 7.362 | 7.431 | 7.500 | 7.569

6132 | 6,199 | 6,766 a.wcw 6466 | 6,532 | 6599 | 6.666 | 6.732 | 6799 | 6.866 7.066 | 7.132 | 7.199 | 7266 | 7.332

5.947 1 6011 | 6,076 6205 | 6270 | 6334 | 6399 | 6464 | 6,528 | 6593 | 6,658 6.851 | 6916 | 6981 [ 7.045 | 7.110

= m
m

o |

| |
a | livd g (] 154
ol el ol e Pl
= [ jn = Ln O
SEEIE[RE|S

5772 | 5834 | 5.897 6023 | 6,085 | 6.148 | 6211 | 6,274 | 6336 | 6.399 | 6462 | 6.524 | 6587 | 6.650 | 6,713 | 6.775 | 6.838 | 6.901

5.607 | 5668 | 5.729 5851 | 5911 | 5972 | 6.033 | 6,094 | 6.155 | 6.216 | 6277 | 6338 | 6399 | 6460 | 6.521 | 6.582 | 6.643 | 6.704

5451 | 5510 | 5.570 5688 | 5747 | 5807 | S.866 | 5925 | 5984 | 6.044 | 6.103 | 6.162 | 6221 | 6281 | 6340 ]| 6399 | 6458 | 6.518

S.304 | 536] | 5419 5534 | 5592 | 5650 | 5707 | 5.765 | 5.823 | S.B80 | 5938 [ 5995 | 6.053 | 6.111 | 6.168 | 6.226 | 6.284 | 6.34]

5.164 | 5220 | 5.276 5,380 | 5445 | 5.50] | 5.557 5669 15725 | 5782 | 5.838 | 5.804 [ 5950 | 6,006 | 6.062 | 6.118 | 6.174

5.032 [ 5086 | 5.141 5250 | 5305 | 5.360 | 5415 5524 | 5579 | 5633 | 5.688 | 5743 | 5797 | 5.852 | 5.907 | 5.961 | 6.016

4906 | 4959 | 5.013 S.119 | 5173 | 5.226 | 5279 5.386 | 5439 | 5492 | 5.546 | 5509 | 5.652 | 5706 ]| 5.759 | 5812 | 5.866

-18 -

4.786 | 4.338 | 4.800 4994 | 5046 | 5.008 | 5.150 5254 1 5306 | 5359 | 5411 | 5463 [ 5515 | 5567 | 5.619 | 5671 | 5.723

4672 | 4723 | 4774 4875 | 4926 | 4977 | 5028 3129 | 5180 | 5231 | 5282 | 5333 | 5383 [ 5434 | 5485 [ 5536 | 5.586

Mini RBoad Bunner i
~2

4.564 | 4613 | 4.663 4762 | 4812 | 4.861 | 4.911 5.010 | 5.060 | 5.109 | 5.159 | 5.208 | 5258 | 5.308 | 5.357 | 5.407 | 5.457

4460 | 4.508 | 4.557 4654 | 4702 | 4751 | 4.799 4.806 | 4945 | 4.993 | 5042 | 5000 | 5130 | 5187 | 5236 | 5284 | 5.333

5 4361 | 4408 | 4.456 4550 | 4.598 | 4.645 | 4.693 4,787 | 4.835 4977 | 5024 | 5.072 | 5.119 { 5,167 | 5.214
4 4266 | 4312 | 4.359 445] | 4498 | 4.544 | 4.591 4.683 | 4.730 4.869 | 4915 | 4.962 | S.008 [ 5.054 | 5.101
5 & - 4.175 | 422] | 4.266 4357 | 4402 | 4.448 | 4.493 4,584 | 4.629 4765 [ 4811 | 4856 | 4901 | 4.947 | 4,992
;‘ 4088 | 4133 | 4.177 4266 | 4310 | 4.355 | 4.399 4488 | 4.533 A.666 | 4710 | 4.755 | 4.799 | 4,844 | 4.588

E b 4.005 | 4048 | 4.002 4.179 | 4222 | 4,266 | 4.310 4.397 | 4.440 4.571 | 4614 | 4.658 | 4.701 [ 4.745 | 4.788
4 3925 | 3967 | 4.010 4005 | 4.138 | 4181 | 4223 4.309 | 4.351 4479 | 4.522 | 4.565 | 4.607 | 4.650 | 4.693
Rf 3848 | 3.890 | 3.931 4015 | 4057 | 4009 | 4.141 4.224 | 4.266 4391 | 4433 | 4.475 | 4.517 | 4.559 | 4.601
3.774 | 3815 | 3.856 3938 | 3979 | 4.020 | 4.061 4.143 | 4,184 A307 | 4348 | 4380 | 4430 | 4471 | 4.512

P 3703 | 3743 | 3.783 3864 | 3.904 | 3.944 | 3.984 4,065 | 4.105 4.226 | 4.266 | 4.306 | 4.346 | 4387 | 4.427
. 3.634 | 3.674 | 3.713 3792 | 3.832 | 3.871 | 3511 3.990 1 4.029 4.148 | 4187 | 4.227 | 4.266 | 4306 | 4.345
3.568 [ 3.607 | 3.645 3723 | 37962 | 3.801 | 3.830 3917 1 3.956 4072 | 4111 | 4.150 | 4.188 | 4.227 | 4.266

3.504 | 3542 | 3.580 3.657 | 3.695 | 3.733 | 3.771 3.847 | 3.885 | 3023 | 3961 | 3.999 | 4.037 | 4.076 | 4.114 | 4.152 | 4.190

3.443 | 3480 | 3.518 3.592 | 3.630 | 3.667 ! 3.705 3780 | 3.817 | 3.854 | 3.892 | 3.920 | 3.967 | 4.004 | 4.041 | 4079 | 4.116

3383 | 3420 | 3.457 3530 | 3.567 | 3.604 | 3.641 3714 | 3951 [ 3988 | 3.825 | 3.861 | 3.898 | 3.935 | 3.972 | 4.009 | 4.045

3326 | 3362 | 3.398 3471 | 3507 | 3.543 | 3.57% 3.651 | 3.688 | 3724 | 3760 | 3.796 | 3.832 | 3.868 | 3.904 | 3.941 | 3.977




